£y
]

517

ey
_/

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

NCmz 40

MEENSTANEN

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:
KIRTON & McConkie

Attn: Richard R. Neslen E416156
v A 07/29/%6 4152 PN 57 .00
P.0. Box h5120 MANCY WORKMAN

Salt Lake City, UT 8’11h5—0120 g%kg?bgﬁéﬁ.?gk; %?!}EECUUNTY' UTAH
CROSSROADS PLAZA
' ; C BY:D KILPACK DEPUTY ~ I
FIRST AMENDMENT OF GROUND [ BASG '

TRIBE / ISAACSON LEASE

PROPERTY RESERVE -- TRIBE / ISAACSON EXCHANGE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT OF GROUND LEASE (the “First Amendment™) is
dated as of this 30 dayof _ Jun e , 1996, by and between Crossroads Plaza
Assaciates, a Utah joint venture ("Crossroads"), Commerctal Tower Associates, a Utah joint
venture (“CTA™) (Crossroads and CTA are together referred to herein as the “Tenants™) and
Royal L. Tribe, Joyce T. Tribe, Richard A, 1saacson and Jean R. Isaacson (collertively, the
“Landlord”).

RECITAI §:

A, On or about January 26, 1978, Landlord and Crossroads as Tenant entered
into a certain Ground Lease (the “Ground Lease™). The Ground Lease covers the land and
appurtenant rights more particularly described in Exhibit A (the "Original Land"),

B. The Ground Lease has been amended by that certain Segregation of
Ground Lease dated as of November 18, 1980 (the "First Segregation"), The First Segregation
had the elfect of creating the {ollowing two separate and independent ground leases: the "Tower
Parcel Ground Lease," covering the "Estate in the Tower," (as defined in that certain Description
of the Estates in the Tower and the Balance dated November 17, 1980 (the "Air Rights
Document")) to the extent that such esiate is focated on or otherwise affects or involves the
Original Land (the "Tower Parcel"), and the "Remaining Parcel Grouad Lease,” covering the
"Estate in the Balance," (as defined in the Air Ri | ts Document) to the extent that such estate is
located on or otherwise afTects or involves the uriginal Land (the "Remaining Parcel”), The
Ground Lease, as amended by the First Segregation, and the Tower Parcel Ground Lease and the
Remaining Parcel Ground Lease created thereby, are hereinafter referred to as the “Amended
Ground Leases”.

C. Crossroads is the owner of the Croseroads Mall and the tenpnt under the
Remaining Parcel Ground Lease. CTA is the owner ol'the Key Bank Tower and the tenant
under the Tower Parcel Ground Lease.

D, The parties to the Amended Ground Leases now desire (o (urther amend

the Amended Ground Leases in order to modify the leased premises covered theeby and in order
to amend certain other provisions thereol which will be aftected by said modification.

SLOLTISITY 22190002 1




THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. Madification of the Leased Premises. The description of the real property
covered by the Amended Ground Leases, as set forth in Section 1 of the Amended Ground
Leases, entitled “Leased Premises”, is hereby amended, such that the real property leased,

demised and let unto Tenants by Landlord under the Amended Ground Leases is that described
in Exhibit B attached hereto,

2, Additional Amendments to Amended Ground Leases. In order to clarify.
the effect of paragraph 1 of this First Amendment, the following amendments to the Amended
Ground Leases are hereby agreed to by Landlord and Tenants;

a. Revisions in Section 1_Entitled “Leased Premises”. The term
“Tract” as used in the Amended Ground Lenses shall, except to the extent that a contrary

intention is expressed in the following provisions of this instrument, mean and refer to the real
property described in paragraph 1 hereof,

b. Revisions in Section 5 Entjtled “Minimum Rent”. For calendar
year 1996 and thereafter, minimum annual rent shall have three components: (i) minimum annual
rent under the Remaining Parcel Ground Lease of $48,000, (ii) minimum annual rent under the
Tower Parcel Ground Lease of $1,000, both of which are not amended by this Amendment and
(iii) “Additional Minimum Rent,” which increases minimum annual rent attributable to the
Remaining Parcel Ground Lease to compensate Landlord for the additional 842,87 square feet of
land that will be leased by Tenant under the Amended Ground Lease in accordance with
paragraph 1 of this Amendment, For calendar year 1996, the Additional Minimum Rent suall be
$9,719.68, For each calendar year after 1996, the Additional Minimum Rent shall be determined
in accordance with the formula set forth in paragraph 3 of this Amendment. The payment
provisions of paragraph 5 of the Remaining Parcel Ground Lease, except as modified by
paragraph 3 of this Amendment, shall remain unamended by this Amendment.

c. Percentage Rent. The percentage rent provisions of paragraph 6
of the Remaining Parcel Ground Lease shall remain unamended by this Amendment,

3. Additional Minimum Rent Adiustment.

a, Calculation, For purposes of the Remaining Parcel Ground Lease,
Additional Minimum Rent for the calendar yenr 1997 and for each calendar year thereafler shall
be calculated in accordance with the following formula (said formula shall be referred to herein
as the “Adjustment Formula™): On or before December 15 of each year (the “calcitlation date”)
ind effective as of January 1, 1997 and eflective as of the first duy of ench calendar year
thercafler during the term of this Lease (the “adjustment date™), “CPI Adjusted Base Additional
Minimum Rent” for that calendar year shall be determined by multiplying the Additional

= e
b Minimum Rent in the preceding calendar yenr (“Base Additional Minimum Rent”) by a fraction, 3
3 the denominator of which is the September “CPI index” (ns defined below) for the September roe

SLCI-537.3 22119-0002 2



that is 16 months prior to the adjustment date and the numerator of which is the CPI index for
September immediately preceding the adjustment date, Additional Minimum Rent effective as
of the adjustment date for that calendar year shall be the greater of CPI Adjusted Base Additional
Minimum Rent or One Hundred and One Percent (101%) of Base Additional Minimum Rent,
provided, however, that such Additional Minimum Rent shall not exceed One Hundred Four
Percent (104%) of Base Additional Minimum Rent.

b. Examples. The following example is intended solely to reflect )
how the formula is subparagraph a. is to be applied. Assuming Base Additional Minimum Rent
for 1997 were §1,000, CPI Adjusted Additional Minimum Rent for 1998 would be calculated as
follows: $1,000 would multiplied by a fraction the denominator of which is the CPI Index for
September of 1996 (assumed value of 149.4) and the numerator of which is the CPI Index for
September of 1997 (assumed value of 153.2) , which equals $1025.00, which is within the
minimum limit of $1,010 (101% of $1,000) and the maximum limit of $1040 (104% of $1,000).
therefore Additional Minimum Rent for 1998 would be $1025.

c. CPI Index.

(1).  Initial Index. The CPIindex shall be the U.S, Department
of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics, Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers--U. S, City
Average (All items--1982-84=100) or any replacement or comparable index measuring urban
consumer purchasing power. The CPI index shall be the one reported in the U.S. Department of
Labor's (or any successor agency's) most comprehensive official index then in use and most
nearly answering the foregoing description of the index to be used. IFfit is calculated from a base
different from the base period 1982-84=100, figures used for calculating the adjustment shall
first be converted under a formula supplied by the Department of Labor or the successor agency.

(2). Determining a Substitute Index. Ifthe CPI Index then in

effect for purposes of this Amendment is no longer published or is materially modified so as to
no longer measure changes in urban consumer purchasing pawer on a U.S. city average (but not
including modifications in the method, items or data used to more accurately measure changes in
urban consumer purchasing power on an all items, U.S, city average basis), the intent of this
Amendment is to substitute a generally available index and/or apply a generally available
conversion formula 50 as to provide a measure of changes in consumer purchasing power on an
all items, U.S. city average that is most similar in methodology to the previously utilized CPI
Index. The following provisions shall govern the process ta be utilized for identifying the
generally available index and/or generally available conversion formula measuring consumer
purchasing power on an all items, U.8, city average basis to be substituted and applied as the CPI
Index for purposes of this Agreement where the CPI Index then in effect for purposes of this
Amendment is no longer published or is materially modified so as to no longer measure changes
in urban consumer purchasing power on an all items, U.S, city average (but not including
madifications in the method, items or data used to more accurntely measure changes in urban
consumer purchasing power on an all items, U.S. city average basis):

dE50L%d

SLCI-21837.3  22119-0000 3

!

I
H
w

Ga0l




(a).  Material Modification of CPI Index: Application of
Conversion Factor or Formula. In the event the CPI Index is materially modified so as to require
the application of a conversion factor or formula published by the Department of Labor or
successor agency in order to measure urban consumer purchasing power on an all items, U.S.
city average (but not including modifications in the method, items or data used to more
accurately measure changes in urban consumer purchasing power on an all items, U.S, city
average basis), the CPI Index shall be adjusted or converted in accordance with the conversion
factor or formula established by the Department of Labor or successor agency.

(b).  Replacement of CPI Index: Substitution of
Replacement Index and any Conversion Factor or Formula. In the event the CPI Index is
discontinued and replaced by another index or index combined with a conversion factor or
formula that measures urban consumer purchasing power on an all items, U.S. city average basis
published by the Department of Labor or successor agency, the designated replacement index
published by the Department of Labor or successor agency shall be substituted for the CPI Index,
and the replacement index shall be adjusted or converted in accordance with any conversion
factor or formula established by the Department of Labor or successar agency if the conversion
factor or formula adjustment is necessary to reflect urban consumer purchasing power on an all
items, U.S. city average basis,

(c).  Discontinuance of CPI Tpdex: No Replacement
Index or Conversion Formula. In the event the CPI Index is discontinued and is not replaced by
another index or index combined with a conversion factor or formula that measures urban
consumer purchasing power on an all items, U.S, city average basis published by the Department
of Labor or successor agency or in the event a conversion factor or formula is discontinued that
is necessary to adjust the CPI Index to measure consumer purchasing power on an all items, U.S.
city average basis, the partics shall attempt to agree on a generally available index and/or
conversion factor or formula published by a reputable third party that will most closely measure
consumer purchasing power on an all items, U.S, city average basis using the most similar in
methodalogy to that used in determining the previously utilized CPI Index. In the event the
parties are unable to agree on a substitute index and/or conversion factor or formula within 30
days after the first calculation date after the discontinuance of the CPI Index, the disngreement
shall be arbitrated in accordance with the Commercial Arbitration Rules of the American
Arbitration Association, In such arbitration each party shall propose a generally available index
and/or conversion factor or formula that best measures consumer purchasing power vsing the
most similar methodology to that used in determining the previously utilized CPI Index, and the
arbitrator’s decision shall be limited to determining which of the proposed alternatives best
meets that standard. The costs of the arbitration shall be paid equally by the parties.

d., :aleuletion and Payment. In the event the moat recent September
CPlindex is available so as to make a calculation prior to the calculation date of the calendar
year in question, the calculation required by this paragraph shall be made by Tenant prior to the
caleulation date and all installments of minimum annual rent shall be based on the annual
minimutn rent for the calendar year in question. In the event the most recent September CPI

SLCI-21537.3  22119.002 4




index is not available so as to make a calculation prior to the calculation date of the calendar
year in question, the calculation shall be made as soon as practicable after the CPI index for the
immediately preceding September becomes available, In the event that any installment of
minimum annual rent in the then current calendar year is not adjusted because the calculation
cannot be made prior to the adjustment date in the calendar year in question, Tenant shall remit -
to Landlord with the calculation any shortfall in any required installments of minimum annual
rent paid during and attributable to the calendar year in question through the date the calculation
is submitted. Inthe event any adjustments or recomputations are made to the CPI Index after the
CPI Index has been used to calculate CPI Adjusted Base Rent for the calendar year in question,
no adjustment shall be made to CPI Adjusted Base Rent for that calendar year.

4, Recordation. The provisions with respect to recordation contained in the

terms of the Amended Ground Leases shall be applicable to the recordation of this First
Amendment,

5. Maditication. Except to the extent set forth in this First Amendment,
there shall be no further modification or amendment to the Amended Ground Leases without the
mutual written consent of the parties thereto. The terms of the Amended Ground Leases, unless
modified hereby, shall remain unamended and in full force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment
to be effective as of the date first written above.

TGl i

ROYAL D~TRIBE

' [
Coolep v A e L
JOYCE T. TRIBE

R[CI IARS A, ig'?(z\csoﬁ

L L~/F)\JZ«’ P R o Y

JA:AN R, ISAACSON

SLCIL2I5Y7.3  22119-00m 5




: r— i RO AT T
i ! ! . TR LIS AT A W D) -, ¥
R A A R S T IR T dhe A e -‘:"..‘," (AT .-'.’,",(" ; s -_\ ", .

“Tenants”
CROSSROADS PLAZA ASSOCIATES, 4
a Utah joint venture
i

By:  LehndorfFiJtah Venture,
a Texas joint venture, R

and one of its joint ventures

By:  Lehadorff United Properties (USA),

a Texas general partnership, venturer 1
By Lehndorff USA (Central) Limited,

an Illinois corporation, i
and its general partner

MDY

Its: _ 1. Ronald Miller
Lixecutive Vice President

By.  APT Crossroads Limited Partnership,
a Delaware Limited Partnership

By.  APT Crossroads, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation,
sole general partner

By:

Its:

L SLCL-21537.3  22119-0002 6
u

: N ST P T o e e T Sy woreri v
RN IL".} :v .\i'.'-'f““n I:I'l"l'-":'u-""“',"','{x' AL e R R AT T R T e A
SRLTALe 4 T T RTINS Sy S ML o -



SLCI-21537.3  72419-0002

D S A R T T N N A e IS S MR A ST S

“Tenants™

CROSSROADS PLAZA ASSOCIATES,
a Utah joint venture

By:  Lehndorif Utah Venture,
a Texas joint venture,
and one of its joint ventures

By:  Lehndorff United Properiies (USA),
a Texas general partnership, venturer

By:  Lehndorff USA. (Central) Limited,
an Illirois corporation, -
and its general partner

By:

Its:

By:  APT Crossroads Limited Partnership,
a Delaware Limited Partnership

By:  APT Crossroads, Inc.,
a Delaware corporation,
sole general partner

By; ( M (':/?(?{M

Jm‘“ ,‘.‘
Its: i‘\ |. ' ;

n— n ’ n v g Y .
R A Y T T N R T T I e T L T L R A AR R I L £

P



Okland-Foulger Company,
a Maryland joint venture,
and one of its joint venturers

By:  Foulger Properties, Limited,
& Maryland limited partnership,
and one of its joint venturers

By:  Sid Foulger, Inc.,

. a Maryland carporation
and itc general partner

By: ,Ld%’ 7“))3*«/7%

President

Its:

Okland Properties, Limited,
a Utah limited partnership,
and one of its joint venturers

By  Jack Okland, Inc,, a
Utah corporation
and its general partner

By:

SLCI-21337. 22119.00m




By:  Okland-Foulger Company, ‘)
a Maryland joint venture, :

and one of its joint venturers o
By:  Foulger Properties, Limited,
a Maryland limited partnership, N
and one of'its joint venturers g

By:  Sid Foulger, Inc.,
. @ Maryland corporation

and its general partner i
By: 3
Its: i

";‘:I;‘

By:  Okland Properties, Limited, ;.‘;'-'x
a Utah limited partnership, .
and one of'its joint venturers

By:  Jack Okland, Inc., a
Utah corporation
and its general partner

By

ool

(GEwv. /?!d-ﬂvé‘&.

SLCI-21537.) 22119-0002




COMMERCIAL TOWER ASSOCIATES, a Utah
joint venture

Lehndorff Utah Venture,
a Texas joint venture,
and one of its joint ventures

By:  Lehndorff United Properties (USA),
a Texas general partnership, venturer

By:  Lehndent USA (Central) Limited,
an Illinois corporation,
and its genera’

By: / fd
Its: _ _
J. Ronald Miller
ixecttive Viee President

dy:  APT Crossroads Limited Partnership,

a Delaware Limited Partnership
By:  APT Crossroads, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation,
sole general partner

By:

ULCI-21537.3  12119-000n




. ]
' 1
COMMERCIAL TOWER ASSOCIATES, a Utah :
joint venture :
By:  Lehndorff Utah Venture,
a Texas joint verture, '
and one of its joint ventures
By:  Lehndorff United Properties (USA), g
a Texas general partnership, venturer i
By:  Lehndorff USA (Central) Limited, .f.é-
an Illinois corporation,
and its general partner
By:
Its:
By:  APT Crossroads Limited Partnership,
a Delaware Limited Partnership
By:  APT Crossroads, Inc,,
e Delaware corporation,
sole general partner
(}}/u. T /74//
By: - p 3 { 1 T 1
PRESTDEN
Its;
SLCI-21510.3 22119.0002 8
‘ L E ek T PR T e T N




SLCI-NSATY  22119-0002

Okland-Foulger Company,
a Maryland joint venture,
and one of its joint venturers

By:  Foulger Properties, Limited,
a Maryland limited partnership,
and one of its joint venturers

By:  Sid Foulger, Inc.,
. @ Maryiand corporation
and its general partner

By: vd—( 1/%; a” -

Its: President ~

By:  Okland Properties, Limited,
a Utah limited partnership, i

and one of its joint venturers 2

By:  Jack Okland, Inc., a i
Utah corporation

and its general partner

By:
Its:

H-N

:--.]

Ene

o B

(‘_'J I‘E'I":ﬁ

—y 'h;‘_

e :_‘l:..'.

9 ~
(s ":'.;
=~ B

- ‘l’:'

bt nt ey Wt e T R e i LA M ] - ‘-:':-



Okland-Foulger Company,
2 Maryland joint venture,
and one of its joint venturers

By:  Foulger Properties, Limited,
a Maryland limited partnership,
and one of'its joint venturers

By:  Sid Foulger, Inc,,
. @ Maryland corporation
and its general partner

By:

Its:

Okland Properties, Limited,
a Utah limited partnership,
and ane of its joint venturers

By:  Jack Okland, Inc., a

Utah corporation
and its general partner

/

SLCI-1537.1  22019.000

P R T A AN I
LA »_ﬂ_';.;,-“;j‘r.g Sl M
PENEARY k




STATE OF 7=y 5 )

.55,

COUNTY OF gpseps )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ,ﬂ%’ay of
YTuln, 1996, by T Zoundd Miflere  the gase. i/ £ of Lehndorff
USA (Centfll) Limited, the General Partner of Lehndorff United Properties (USA), a venturer in
Lehndorff Utah Venture, which is a venturer in Crossroads Plaza Associates,

7/
_J%%/ZM (et
NOTARY PUBLIC _
Residing at 3,047 ELAL RN D92 4PS %
Commission Expires /e 4 ~» 9 -

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this —_dayof

, 1996, by , the of APT
Crossroads, Inc., the General Partner of APT Crossroads Limited Partnership, a venturer in
Crossroads Plaza Associates,

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at
Commission Expires

STATE OF )
I88%,

COUNTY OF )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __dayof

, 1996, by , the of Sid
Foulger, Inc., the General Partner of Foulger Priperties, Limited, a venturer in Okland-Foulger
Company, which is a venturer in Crassroads Plaza Associates,

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at
Commission Expires

SLCI-21537.3  22119-0002 10




STATE OF )

.58,
COUNTY OF )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thig ___dayof

, 1996, by , the of Lehndorff
USA (Central) Limited, the General Partner of Lehndorff United Properties (USA), a venturer in
Lehndorff Utah Yenture, which is a venturer in Crossroads Plaza Associates,

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at
Commission Expires -

STATE OF TLLINDIS )
. S8,
COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this-iﬂ_pday of
JuLy , 1996, by nl T ROBERTS Tk the _PRESiDENT of APT
Crossroads, Inc., the General Partner of APT Crossroads Limited Partnership, a venturer in
Crossraads.p L Assaciates.
OFFICIAL SEAL '
DENISE M CUSHANEY

MNOYARY puBL|C, STATE OF ILLINOIg
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.0/11/09

Tenizre (A Cutshdne
NOTARY PUBLIC U

Residing at {INSDALE, TL. .
Commission Expires 4-)1-99

STATE OF __MARYLAND )
+55. . ‘
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY ) -~ ~

a

v R

. , AERRUTEENY
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _26day of S t S
June , 1996, by Sid W. Foulger h. President tofSid,- 015 ..
Foulger, Inc., the General Partner of Foulger Properties, Limited, a venturer in Oﬁzrmcgigplilger. -
Company, which is a venturer in Crossroads Plaza Associates, P

R
k“:/! rf.|

NOTARY PUBLIC”
Residi’gat Germantown, MD

Cominission Expires _ 12/1/98

SLCI-ISI7Y 22019.0002 10

AY ‘ ] :;
. - —~ v . . [y " ) " R : e \\\ o
%/ Al gttt V{(@ s a/ﬁu-_i‘.lw
i ———

- PR pa— g . - AN ENCASE LT ER A I . I
N LR A T A L A e S S, R
S Ay YA PR e T W, B N




STATE OF _vern B )
: .58,
COUNTY OF sher Lhve )

The foregoing instrument was acknowiedged before me this z_%'-"day of
TorsE > 1995 by Ihev  meunad , the garemie provoet  of Jack
Okland, Inc., the General Partner of Okland Properties, Limited, a venturer in Okland-Foul~er
Company, which is a venturer in Crossroads Plaza Associates.

NOTARY PUBLIC WQM \J\,«,LL’Z,ﬁﬂﬁ

JOHN MCENTIRE

1578 Se. West Tompla ARY LI
Sall Leka Cily, Utah 04115 NO'.I/. PUBLIC . AR
My Cemmission Expires Re51dmg at _ t~ewshih b | AR

February 0, 2000 HH 1 o - Ty
STATE OF UTAN Commission Expires __z- & - 2cc

STATE OF )
.58,
COUNTY OF )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this —_dayof

, 1996, by , the of Lehndorff
USA (Central) Limited, the General Partner of Lehndorff United Properties (USA), a venturer in
Lehndorff Utah Venture, which is a venturer in Commercial Tower Associates,

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at
Commission Expires

STATE OF ZLLINOIS ) |
.85,

COUNTY OF DuPAgE )

The foregoing in': rument was acknowledgnd before me this _@day of
Jury , 1996, by JOHN T ROBERTS T4 the PRESIDENT of APT
Crossronds, Inc., the General Partner of APT Crossroads Limited Partnership, a venturer in
Commercial Tower Associates,

OFFICIAL SEAL Drise M, Cu%W"vg

DENISE M CUSHANEY NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF iLINO|B Residing ot {iNSDVILE, TF1. .

MY COMMIBSION EXPIRES;09/1 1/98 ission Exni ~11-
A Commission Expires _9~ I a9

SLCI2I337.3  22119.000 11




STATE OF )

'S5,
COUNTY OF )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ___dayof

, 1995, by , the of Jack
Okland, Inc,, the General Partner of Okland Propertics, Limited, a venturer in Okland-Foulger
Company, which is a venturer in Crossroads Plaza Associates,

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at
Commission Expires

STATE OF _J7=yp 23 )
88,

COUNTY OF Lotp s )

_ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this g@z 'l’?]ny ol

,,J-—'—O'\ , 1996, by T emalnt M:!lfrf_, the Eage~ VP ! of Lehndor(r
USA ((mral) Limited, the General Partner of Lenndorfl United Propertics (USA), a venturer in
Lehndordf Utaly Veature, which is a venturer in Commercinl Tower Associntes,

w

e
i
L

C "
CW’“ u:ﬂ_t/-azdﬁ’ Sy

Sropnty Pl NOTARY PUBLIC

Mo of Toney

COmumistion fypim, 10 Tt Residing a1, 2102 CLL AN L ts, Tk
Commission X ires ‘/f' AL t::‘/ff

STATLE OF — )
/58,
COUNTY OF e )
The foregoing instrument way acknowledged befora me thiy e tayof
. 1996, by , the L OFADT
Crossronds, Inc., the Genern) Partner of AL Crowsroads Limited Partnership, a venturer in
Commereinl Tower Assacintes,

NOTARY PUBLIE ™
Reslding at —
Commission Expires

SLOCLA3LY 21wk H




STATE OF MARYLAND )

S8,
COUNTY OF  MONTGOMERY )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this25 dagof T
June 1996, by Sid W. [‘oulqer[hc President ‘.-' OFSld

Foulger, Inc,, the GLI"I(.I"1| Partner of Foulger Properties, Limited, a venturer in O}Jqqtf‘-rou]geh
Company, wh:ch is a venturer in Commercial Tower Associates. 3 X 1170 o

/ / (L) ) e

X Aot
NOTARY JUBLIC o o
Residing aif _Germantown, MD e

Commissidn Expires 12/1/98

STATE OF )
COUNTY OF y

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged vefore me this __ day of

, 1995, by , the of Jack
Okland, Inc., the General Partner of Cklznd Properties, Limited, a venturer in Okland-Foulger
Company, which is a venturer in Commercial Tower Associates.

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing nt
Commissian Expires

STATE O UTAH )
)as.
COUNTY OF SALT LARE )

The foregoing instrument was duly scknowledged before me this _/ﬁﬁ(l:ly of
g, 1996 by Royal L, Tribe,

o o i wd sk
Notn F'ublln
all ' S ) i = i
_‘.;\ gpﬂHénr;{JI'Do Dot Bm&dﬂ' 0 ‘/’J bt 1 # )' './(’."’/(f:".-/
[ U{}‘L“’“‘ °|"'2.:"up s 1 Notary Public
T

ﬂmuol 25

L i v s P o o W o S ot

rw. i Cma bl Sd ot

SLCLTEAITY T519.000m) 12




)
g g L (]
S e ey T Y
b R A S A TS .

= a0
I R S .

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

B e

» 1996, by

)

.58,

)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _dayof

, the of Sid

STATEOF _ 1vrpp

LhE -

—

COUNTY OF <Ay

3 LS AT

Foulger, Inc,, the General Partner of Foulger Properties, Limited, a veniuer in Okl
Company, which is a venturer in Commercial Tower Associates,

and-Foulger

-

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at
Commission Expires -

)
i88,

)

‘ . o ey tth
The foregoing instrument wag acknowledged Lefore me this ¢ day of
, 1995, by 3 hay

AR e Quetithy Phivrwed of Tack

n
4“[.:‘[4{”y o, 3'008”"‘
ALEOF tray

— ety

5T

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

an

BLCLSNLY 23t 9an0m

Okland, Inc., the General Partner of Okland Pro
Company, which is a venturer in Commercial Tower Associates,

) The toregolng instrume
s, 1996 by Royal L. Tribe

e Wenl Gt} iven) N VY QAYW S Py G Ren) heRy RIS BeRM
Notary fublla _

. CHARLENE M, 8T0OWH

i BB Hast 106 Gauth Glo, 140
%, 'Bait Lake City, Utah 04102

My Comnjlasion Explius
'tlu'm

b

i
3
I
i
|
|
|
H
-

perties, Limited, a venturer in Okland-Foulger

J ]\( LU '.M\‘ ’ ¢ C(::) ..

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at et Nk vl
Commission Expires . . meer,

v

nt was duly scknowledged beforo me this _LQ__'?' day of

LAy, AARS L
Notury fublic

g |

*,

e T LT




STATE OF )
.55,
COUNTY OF )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ___ day of

, 1996, by , the of Sid
Foulger, Inc., the General Partner of Foulger Properties, Limited, a venturer in Okland-Foulger
Company, which is a venturer in Commercial Tower Associates,

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at
Commission Expires

STATE OF )
188,
COUNTY OF __ . )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ___ day of

, 1995, by , the of Jack
Gkland, Inc., the Gcncml Partner of Okland I’roputw:. Lumtcd a venturer in Okland-Foulger
Company, which is a venturer in Commeicial Tower Associates.

NOTARY PUELIC
Residing
Connnission Expires

STATE OF UTALl )
Jus,
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )
’
" The foregoing instrument wats duly acksnowledged before me this /42 ™ day of
H_.f,-/,#_'f;{l_ﬁ__{:-;-_._, 1996 by Royat L. “Fribe,

m--mm-m-nmmmmmmmmh’

LT ainry Pub

>
/. ' f e A .
cHALIRY M aTawe Ao tear. 70) Ll ne.

WY B2R Cunt 100 Douth Dk, 140 »
et ildll-nﬁtclv uuhuu l Nulmyl ublic
I

Sl g wryw 00wl R A WIS ) W00 OPY B g

.
HLCLIANLD 33019000 12



STATE OF UTAH )
)ss.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )]

j )
The foregoing instrument was duly acknowledged before me this /4 4 day of
A~ 1996 by Joyce T, Tribe.

— P IR GER S S
S B Gms Wen G GeV WS —— Publi:

nrIm Notary LI
.;/";Gr\ CHARLENE H1. 51012
$ ¢ 525 Enst 100 Souia it 1
3 Snlllé:koc]h;,lumélﬂ‘_'.ét)‘.’.l (? fasbene 2D Ll Peee

nmission Expiros -
M!:.oﬁ:;mbonz.wou I Notary Public
Stato of Utah d

l-——-—n-—_-—-w-—ﬁ-

STATE OF UTAH
}ss.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

7

The foregoing instrument was duly acknowledged before me this 2 ? day of

;Z‘LM{A/, 1996 by Richard A. Isaacson,
S CHARLENE A 850wz 1) Fatlone 99 Ltotue

KFEAE, 525 Eant 100 Bouis o, 140
Salt Lako Kity, Utch 04102
Com)gsion Explros |
Wahbe 12, 1650

S i e a0 0 Ul )

The foregoing instrument was duly acknowledged before me this 4/)‘/2) day of
_(_\/L(.__)f_“/tf__ . 1996 by Jean R, Isancson.

(L Asgene 200 Hostue _
Notury Public

r'""""-l--nu--uu--.... _._"__I

Nota f;;bu
i CHAHLENE M. S?OWE |
i

'2‘ 625 Lant 100 Soully 81, 140
' Qak Lako Clty, Ulah 84102
o Mrk?ommlnulnn Expiras 1
plurnbur 12, 1000

d

HLCLUSYLY 22109 00m




EXHIBIT A
ORIGINAL LAND

PARCEL NO, 1

BEGINNING at a point 112 feet 5 inches South of the Northeast corner of Lot §,
Block 76, Plat "A", Salt Laxe City Survey, and runniig thence South 20 feet;
thence West 110 Feet; theace North 20 feet; thence East 110 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

PARCEIL NQ, 2;

BEGINNING at a point 217 feet 7 inches North of the Southeast corner of Lot &,
Block 76, Plat "A", Salt Lake City Survey and mnning thence North 28 feet,
more or less, to a point 8+ feet 5 inches South of the Northeast corner of said Lot
8; thence West 110 feer; thence South 28 feet, more or less, to a point

due West of the point of beginning; thence East 110 feet to the point of
BEGINNING.

Parcel No.'s 1 and 2 are ogether with a right of way over the following described
tract of land:

BEGINNING at a point 210 feet West of the Northeast corner of Lot 8, Block 76,
Plat "A", Salt Lake City Survey, and minning thence South 84 feet 4 inches; thence
West 14 feet; thence North 84 feet 4 inches; thence East 14 feet to the point of
BEGINNING.

e AT e
s e e T

=k
e
Rl

L |

P
oy

e




. EXHIBIT B .
LEASED PREMISES E

BEGINNING at a point on the West line of Main Street, said point being South ]
00°01'35" East along said West line 152.943 feet from the Northeast corner of Block
76, Plat "A", Salt Lake City Survey and running thence South 00°01'35" East along :
said West line 55.800 feet; thence South 89°59'38" West 110.000 feet; thence North ‘|

00°01'35" West 55.800 feet; thence North 89°59'38" East 110.000 feet to the point
of BEGINNING,

Basis of Bearing is North 89°58'36" East along the South Temple Street monument i
line according to the Salt Lake City Atlas Plat.

¥

-+,

N

070

: -
Ly "‘J
. e
;il‘l tra
L';'. (o
& G}
X vy
i, we'd
v J—
4 <o
1 )
B co
v

: N
5

Ry ] s e E e PRtITENTORTIL S T TR ) PRTEID ot . . s . Y N o
el e ST R Uy D T T T R o R R L R T A A e S TS T S NI e



